

## **Inspire Fees** and Charges

## From 1 April 2024, the following charges will apply

Overdue charges per item

(Books, Music, Talking Books and Language courses)

20p per item per day, maximum £8 (No charge for 0-19/housebound)

**Reservations** 30p (No charge for 0-19/housebound)

British Library/Inter-library Loan\* £6

Audiobooks on CD £1 per 3 week loan (No charge for 0-19/

housebound /over 60s/visually impaired)

**Language courses** £1.50 per 3 week loan

**eBooks and eMagazines** FREE! Visit inspireculture.org.uk/eResources

Computers (NEWLINC)

Internet Access FREE (with your library card or valid ID)

Memory Sticks\* £6
Headphones\* £4

**Photocopying and Printing** 20p (B&W A4)

50p (Colour A4) 40p (B&W A3) £1 (Colour A3)

Reader Printer copies 20p

Charge for lost or damaged items

Replacement library card Lost or damaged stock items £1.50 (no charge for under 14s) RRP applies (no charge for under 14s)

\*No concessions



delivered by

